PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph H. Abeles	11/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRI International
Street Address:	333 Ravenswood Avenue
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13296516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)779-4473 Phone: 973-779-2580

Email: larry@silberandfridman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lawrence G. Fridman
Address Line 1: 1037 Route 46 East
Address Line 2: Silber & Fridman

Address Line 4: Clifton, NEW JERSEY 07013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F0917

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence G. Fridman

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment01_0917#page1.tif source=Assignment01_0917#page2.tif source=Assignment01_0917#page3.tif source=Assignment01_0917#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027229 FRAME: 0104

OF \$40.00 13296516

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Joseph H. Abeles	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SRI International Internal Address: SRI International		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)November 8, 2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Street Address:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
13/296,516 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence G. Fridman Internal Address: Silber & Fridman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40,00		
Street Address: 1037 Route 46 East Suite 207	☑ Enclosed☑ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Clifton	8. Payment Information		
State: New Jersey Zip: 07103			
Phone Number: 973-779-2580 Fax Number: 973-779-4473 Email Address: larry@silberandfridman.com	Deposit Account Number		
9. Signature:			
/ Lawrence G. Fridman / Signature Lawrence G. Fridman, Reg. No. 31,615 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph H. Abeles, residing at 3 Musket Court, East Brunswick, New

Jersey 08816, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) have

invented a certain invention entitled

"Slab Scintillator With Integrated Double-Sided Photoreceiver"

Disclosed in the U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/216,572 filed May 18, 2009 and in the

International Application No. PCT/US2010/001496 filed May 18, 2010, and wherein U.S.

Utility Patent Application is being filed herewith.

WHEREAS, SRI International, a corporation of the state of California, having a

principal place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025, USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal

protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be

made or granted thereon;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has previously agreed to assign to ASSIGNEE his entire

right, title and interest in any intellectual property conceived, invented, authored, or reduced

to practice by as a result of his affiliation with ASSIGNEE, and in any patent applications

directed to such intellectual property, including the subject invention and subject application;

PATENT REEL: 027229 FRAME: 0106 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have set over, unto

the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout

the world in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in

and to any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues or

extensions that may be or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which

said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us

had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said

ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, that whenever their counsel or representative, or

the counsel or representative of their successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment

to, or a division of, or any other proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or

continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful, and desirable, ASSIGNOR will

sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary

or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for

the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or

required to secure to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title to and full

benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or

assigns, but at its or their expense;

AND, the Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when

granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

2

PATENT REEL: 027229 FRAME: 0107

For the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR has sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in any to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for the said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and empowers said ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or nominees, but at their expense.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

November 8, 2011

Joseph H. Abeles, Assignor

AssignDoc02 0917